

BID TABULATION

CANAL IMPROVEMENTS [FY 2019] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Friday, March 8, 2019, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Beverly		Magee		Price		Kort's (1)	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2.	Install/Maintain Construction & Traffic Signage	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,750.00	8,750.00	1,780.00	1,780.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
3.	Miscellaneous Clearing & Sitework	1 EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
4.	Erosion control/SWMMP	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5.	Unclassified Excavation (net section)	560.0 CY	15.00	8,400.00	15.00	8,400.00	20.00	11,200.00	24.00	13,440.00	38.00	21,280.00
6.	Haul-in/grade/compact Backfill (truck measure)	650.0 CY	18.00	11,700.00	19.00	12,350.00	20.50	13,325.00	17.00	11,050.00	30.00	19,500.00
7.	Haul-in/grade/compact Limestone (#57)(truck measure)	125.0 TN	60.00	7,500.00	60.00	7,500.00	71.00	8,875.00	73.00	9,125.00	89.00	11,125.00
8.	Install Flowable Fill (vehicular measure)	350.0 CY	135.00	47,250.00	143.00	50,050.00	105.00	36,750.00	150.00	52,500.00	150.00	52,500.00
9.	Prepare side-slope for PCC Slope Paving	375.0 SY	10.00	3,750.00	16.00	6,000.00	105.00	39,375.00	9.00	3,375.00	12.00	4,500.00
10.	Install PCC Slope Paving (4" thk. - reinf.)	375.0 SY	70.00	26,250.00	72.00	27,000.00	80.00	30,000.00	97.50	36,562.50	91.00	34,125.00
11.	Install PCC Channel Bottom (6" thk. - reinf.)	350.0 SY	60.00	21,000.00	74.00	25,900.00	48.00	16,800.00	78.50	27,475.00	76.00	26,600.00
12.	Install Flexible Sack Revetment (80# Sack)	5,725 EA	12.00	68,700.00	15.00	85,875.00	8.40	48,090.00	20.00	114,500.00	17.75	101,618.75
13.	Install 5'H Chain Link Fence/Gates	300 LF	10.00	3,000.00	34.00	10,200.00	21.90	6,570.00	28.50	8,550.00	20.00	6,000.00
14.	Install Root Zone Material	500 CF	2.50	1,250.00	3.00	1,500.00	1.00	500.00	2.50	1,250.00	3.75	1,875.00
15.	Install Slab Sodding	1,800 SY	7.00	12,600.00	7.00	12,600.00	4.50	8,100.00	4.75	8,550.00	4.50	8,100.00
16.	Install Linear French Drain	195 LF	15.00	2,925.00	32.00	6,240.00	17.00	3,315.00	27.50	5,362.50	22.00	4,290.00
17.	Modify Existing Concrete Abutment	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,050.00	6,050.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
18.	Haul-in/grade Limestone (55#, 24"thk.)(truck measure)	700.0 TN	70.00	49,000.00	77.00	53,900.00	70.00	49,000.00	80.00	56,000.00	94.00	65,800.00
19.	Install PCC Sidewalk (4" thk. - reinforced)	55 SY	60.00	3,300.00	80.00	4,400.00	58.50	3,217.50	59.50	3,272.50	73.00	4,015.00
20.	Install 15" BCCMP	40 LF	60.00	2,400.00	72.00	2,880.00	80.00	3,200.00	77.00	3,080.00	44.00	1,760.00
21.	Install 18" BCCMP	35 LF	70.00	2,450.00	82.00	2,870.00	123.00	4,305.00	90.00	3,150.00	49.00	1,715.00
BASE BID [items "1." through "21."]:			\$	310,475.00	\$	372,765.00	\$	399,902.50	\$	402,242.50	\$	448,803.75
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE No. ONE (1) - Install Slope Paving & Sack Revetment incl. Headwall Transitions from Coleman to Neill												
3A.	Miscellaneous Clearing & Sitework	1 EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4A.	Erosion control/SWMMP	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,150.00	2,150.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5A.	Unclassified Excavation (net section)	255.0 CY	15.00	3,825.00	15.00	3,825.00	20.00	5,100.00	24.00	6,120.00	38.00	9,690.00
6A.	Haul-in/grade/compact Backfill (truck measure)	50.0 CY	20.00	1,000.00	19.00	950.00	20.50	1,025.00	17.00	850.00	30.00	1,500.00
7A.	Haul-in/grade/compact Limestone (#57)(truck measure)	100.0 TN	60.00	6,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	71.00	7,100.00	73.00	7,300.00	89.00	8,900.00
8A.	Install Flowable Fill (vehicular measure)	25.0 CY	150.00	3,750.00	143.00	3,575.00	105.00	2,625.00	150.00	3,750.00	150.00	3,750.00
9A.	Prepare side-slope for PCC Slope Paving	420.0 SY	12.00	5,040.00	16.00	6,720.00	105.00	44,100.00	9.00	3,780.00	12.00	5,040.00
10A.	Install PCC Slope Paving (4" thk. - reinf.)	420.0 SY	70.00	29,400.00	72.00	30,240.00	80.00	33,600.00	97.50	40,950.00	91.00	38,220.00
11A.	Install PCC Channel Bottom (6" thk. - reinf.)	335.0 SY	60.00	20,100.00	74.00	24,790.00	48.00	16,080.00	78.50	26,297.50	76.00	25,460.00
12A.	Install Flexible Sack Revetment (80# Sack)	6,000 SACK	12.00	72,000.00	15.00	90,000.00	8.40	50,400.00	20.00	120,000.00	17.75	106,500.00
13A.	Install 5'H Chain Link Fence/Gates	350 LF	10.00	3,500.00	34.00	11,900.00	20.68	7,238.00	28.50	9,975.00	20.00	7,000.00
14A.	Install Root Zone Material	450 CF	2.50	1,125.00	3.00	1,350.00	1.00	450.00	2.50	1,125.00	3.75	1,687.50
15A.	Install Slab Sodding	1,500 SY	7.00	10,500.00	7.00	10,500.00	4.50	6,750.00	4.75	7,125.00	4.50	6,750.00
16A.	Install Linear French Drain	215 LF	15.00	3,225.00	32.00	6,880.00	17.00	3,655.00	27.50	5,912.50	22.00	4,730.00
ADD. ALT. No. 1 BID:			\$	165,965.00	\$	208,380.00	\$	241,123.00	\$	240,685.00	\$	250,727.50
NET BID (Base Bid + Add. Alt. No. 1):			\$	476,440.00	\$	581,145.00	\$	641,025.50	\$	642,927.50	\$	699,531.25

Notes to Bid Opening: (1) *NET BID: \$699,531.25 (actual) vs. \$699,561.25 (written)*



Certified Correct:

Jay C. Pittman
Jay C. Pittman, P.E.

8-Mar-2019
Date